



101974051

D/727-73

SHEET

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):				
Yung-Chang TSAI	TYC Brother Industrial Co., Ltd. 72-2, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan Taiwan, Republic of China				
Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Corporation of Taiwan, Republic of China				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment					
Execution Date: January 14, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is provided to the second secon	tion date of the application is: January 14, 2002				
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	29(154573 attached? No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1				
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 9212				
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Signature January 25, 2002 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

00548540.1

PATENT REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0333

Attorney's Docket No. $\frac{D/7a}{}$	7-73 PATENT				
	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner				
ASSIGNMEN'	T OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dolla (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: Yung-Chang TSAI					
inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the nvention)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 2-2, Lane 15, Sec. 2, Chin-Hua Rd.,				
	(Address) Tainan, Taiwan				
	Taiwan				
	(Nationality)				
(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)					
Recorded on					
Reel					
Frame					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:	TYC BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.				
AJSIGNEE.	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
	72-2, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan, Taiwan				

(Address)

Taiwan `

(Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0334

(a) 🖾 U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
---	--------------

(c)	U.S.	application	serial	no.	0	/	filed	on

(d)		International	appliciation	no. P	CT/	/	
/ ~ \	$\overline{}$	IIC: patent			inguad		

(e) U.S. patent no. _______ issued _______
 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this				
14th day of January 200)2(Date of signing).			
	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked Tsa7 Yung Chang Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information				
,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)			
	Title is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then ecution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.			
will drift be plante rede evidence of exe	Notarization of Localization Base Added			

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

page 3 of 3

REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0336